SAU #

10
11
12
13
13
13

14

15
15

Districts

State Total
Contoocook Valley

Ashland
Inter-Lakes Cooperative

Berlin

Newfound Area
Oyster River Coop
Claremont
Cornish

Unity

Colebrook
Pittsburg
Stewartstown
Concord

Bartlett

Conway

Jackson

Derry Cooperative
Dover
Londonderry
Freedom

Madison
Tamworth

Epping

Auburn
Candia

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF SPECIAL EDUCATION
FISCAL YEAR 2011
PRESCHOOL ENTITLEMENT

Base Year Enrollment Poverty District Total
1,111,420.00 16,541.00 2,919.00 1,130,880.00
6,312.13 241.25 44.46 6,597.83
971.10 14.05 4,76 989.91
3,398.84 102.05 19.61 3,520.49
11,167.61 125.50 43.56 11,336.67
10,682.06 122.34 32.17 10,836.57
16,023.09 178.19 7.39 16,208.67
15,052.00 172.22 55.37 15,279.58
1,942.19 11.77 1.24 1,955.20
485.55 11.07 2.00 498.62
971.10 39.08 14.08 1,024.26
485.55 12.21 4.00 501.76
485.55 7.11 3.04 495.70
27,190.70 450.70 98.10 27,739.51
5,341.03 24.94 6.01 5,371.98
8,739.87 166.07 41.42 8,947.36
485.55 4.92 0.21 490.67
20,393.01 532.99 74.01 21,000.01
13,387.54 356.99 67.24 13,811.78
15,815.29 453.33 27.34 16,295.96
1,456.64 8.52 1.52 1,466.68
4,855.48 15.90 4.35 4,875.73
3,398.84 18.18 5.80 3,422.82
7,768.77 85.19 14.43 7,868.39
2,427.75 60.60 3.80 2,492.14
485.55 37.32 4.07 526.95



15

16
16
16
16
16
16

17

18
18

19
19
19

20
20
20

21
21
21
21
21

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

25

26

27

28
28

29

Hooksett

Brentwood
East Kingston
Exeter
Kensington
Newfields
Stratham

Sanborn Regional

Franklin
Hill

Dunbarton
Goffstown
New Boston

Errol
Gorham
Milan

Hampton
Hampton Falls
North Hampton
Seabrook
South Hampton

Bath

Haverhill Cooperative
Piermont

Warren

Henniker

Stoddard

Weare

Bedford

Merrimack

Litchfield

Pelham
Windham

Chesterfield

8,739.86

2,427.74
971.10
11,167.61
485.55
4,369.93
7,768.77

9,710.97

3,398.84
971.10

3,398.84
13,109.80
2,913.29

485.55
5,341.04
485.55

9,710.97

485.55
4,369.93
2,427.74
1,456.64

1,456.64
9,641.03
485.55
0.00
3,398.84
485.55
9,710.97
13,109.80
16,508.64

6,797.68

6,797.68
13,109.80

1,942.19

129.01

34.43
17.56
269.70
17.48
14.23
55.77

170.37

123.39
6.85

17.30
264.25
48.39

141
42.42
9.75

108.11
23.80
42.33
67.71

6.41

6.41

68.41

6.06

6.67

36.62

4.39

95.20

387.82

385.01

138.76

193.82
193.65

30.83

13.88

1.38
0.83
10.36
0.21
0.07
2.14

15.46

47.57
1.93

1.38
30.17
2.97

0.28
7.18
1.45

12.77
0.90
2.49

20.78

2.42
18.50
1.59
2.42
5.66
0.62
9.60
13.19
24.58

8.42

13.74
8.70

3.66

8,882.75

2,463.55
989.49
11,447.67
503.23
4,384.23
7,826.68

9,896.80

3,569.79
979.88

3,417.52
13,404.23
2,964.65

487.23
5,390.64
496.75

9,831.85

510.25
4,414.75
2,516.23
1,463.06

1,465.47
9,727.95
493.20
9.09
3,441.12
490.56
9,815.76
13,510.81
16,918.23

6,944.86

7,005.24
13,312.15

1,976.68



29
29
29
29
29
29
30
31
32
33

34
34

35
35
35
35
36
37
38
38
38

39
39

40

41
41

42

43

44

44
44

Harrisville
Keene
Marlborough
Marlow
Nelson
Westmoreland

Laconia

Newmarket

Plainfield

Raymond

Hillsboro-Deering Coop

Washington
Bethlehem

Lafayette Regional
Landaff

Lisbon Regional
White Mountains Reg
Manchester

Hinsdale

Monadnock Regional

Winchester

Ambherst
Mont Vernon

Milford

Brookline
Hollis

Nashua
Newport
Northwood

Nottingham
Strafford

1,942.19
23,306.31
2,427.74
971.10
971.10
485.55
19,421.93
8,254.32
2,427.74

8,254.32

6,312.13
1,456.64

971.10
971.10
485.55
3,398.84
4,369.93
151,491.06
1,942.19
10,196.51

3,884.39

3,884.39
3,398.84

14,566.45

4,855.48
4,855.48

67,020.45

9,225.42

4,855.48

3,398.84
6,312.13

3.78
313.87
15.81
3.16
2.63
13.17
200.15
92.30
23.27

133.40

123.74
5.62

17.04
8.87
1.41

33.20

117.33
1,389.25
55.15
175.12

36.97

132.08
22.13

240.81

57.35
59.10

1,087.84

96.25

61.83

50.15
63.67

0.48
62.41
3.59
0.55
0.90
1.24
73.25
11.12
1.38

28.24

32.03
1.24

5.18
1.24
0.41
9.67
32.38
391.17
17.19
40.32

15.95

4.49
0.97

35.42

3.66
1.31

285.13

31.00

5.59

5.32
3.73

1,946.45
23,682.59
2,447.14
974.81
974.63
499.96
19,695.33
8,357.74
2,452.39

8,415.96

6,467.90
1,463.51

993.31
981.21
487.37
3,441.70
4,519.64
153,271.48
2,014.54
10,411.95

3,937.31

4,020.96
3,421.94

14,842.67

4,916.49
4,915.90

68,393.42

9,352.67

4,922.90

3,454.30
6,379.53



45

46
46

47

48
48
48
48
48
48

49
50
50
50
50
51
52
53
53
53
53
53
54

55H
55

56
56

57

58

58

58

59

Moultonborough

Andover
Merrimack Valley

Jaffrey-Rindge Coop

Campton
Holderness
Plymouth
Rumney
Thornton
Wentworth

Gov Wentworth Regional
Greenland
New Castle
Newington
Rye
Pittsfield
Portsmouth
Allenstown
Chichester
Deerfield
Epsom
Pembroke

Rochester

Hampstead
Timberlane Regional

Rollinsford
Somersworth

Salem
Northumberland
Stark

Stratford

Winnisquam Regional

2,427.74

5,826.58
971.10

4,855.48

2,427.74
3,398.84
2,913.29
1,942.19
485.55
971.10

11,167.61
2,427.74
1,456.64
1,456.64
3,398.84
4,855.48

13,595.35
5,341.03

971.10
1,456.64
971.10
5,341.03

47,098.18

8,254.32
25,248.51

10,682.06
13,095.00

15,537.54
2,913.29
485.55

971.10

12,624.26

55.50

19.41
240.63

145.08

31.00
18.18
38.29
11.15
18.00

5.09

219.99
31.70
4.74
3.51
45.32
52.43
231.59
34.16
22.31
43.56
39.26
151.67

401.78

134.63
382.99

16.69
154.39

424.00

35.04

2.28

9.92

137.53

7.39

2.14
45.01

31.76
5.59
2.00
8.49
5.04
4.00
1.52

53.71
1.31

0.28
2.69

14.22

37.63

8.84

1.59

3.87

5.38

25.34

126.62

6.08
38.73

3.24
36.73

42.32

11.39

1.17

3.66

28.37

2,490.63

5,848.12
1,256.74

5,032.32

2,464.34
3,419.02
2,960.07
1,958.39
507.56
977.71

11,441.31
2,460.76
1,461.39
1,460.43
3,446.85
4,922.13

13,864.56
5,384.03

994.99
1,504.07
1,015.74
5,518.04

47,626.58

8,395.03
25,670.23

10,701.99
13,286.12

16,003.87
2,959.72
489.01

984.68

12,790.16



60

61

62

63
63

64
64

65

66

67

68

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Fall Mountain Regional

Farmington

Mascoma Valley Reg

Lyndeborough
Wilton

Milton
Wakefield

Kearsarge Regional

Hopkinton

Bow

Lincoln-Woodstock Coop

Hanover

Goshen-Lempster Coop

Alton

Gilford

Barrington

Grantham

Lyme

Monroe

Orford

Gilmanton

Shaker Regional

Hudson

Chester

Fremont

12,624.26

16,994.19

3,884.39

485.55
1,942.19

7,768.77
6,797.68

6,312.13

4,855.48

4,855.48

971.10

5,341.03

485.55

3,884.39

2,913.29

12,138.71

971.10

971.10

971.10

1,942.19

2,913.29

2,913.29

23,791.87

4,855.50

2,913.29

155.44

125.50

119.70

8.34
23.54

53.75
40.84

172.48

87.65

140.51

30.91

45.05

14.05

75.00

113.99

91.07

20.73

16.42

6.85

34.07

131.21

365.86

87.38

47.95

35.83

40.32

22.99

1.24
3.87

14.01
11.25

20.30

5.38

414

7.25

0.62

3.04

12.22

14.57

11.60

0.90

0.48

1.24

5.18

29.06

36.24

7.11

6.01

12,815.53

17,160.01

4,027.08

495.13
1,969.60

7,836.53
6,849.77

6,504.91

4,948.51

5,000.14

1,009.26

5,386.70

502.64

3,971.61

3,041.85

12,241.38

992.72

988.00

979.19

1,942.19

2,952.54

3,073.56

24,193.97

4,949.99

2,967.25



84

85

86

87

88

89

Littleton

Sunapee

Barnstead

Mascenic Regional

Lebanon

Mason

3,884.39

2,913.29

6,312.13

4,855.48

9,225.42

485.55

73.68

40.49

68.33

109.16

156.59

9.40

22.30

4.49

12.63

22.64

21.26

0.90

3,980.37

2,958.26

6,393.09

4,987.29

9,403.27

495.84



